NOTICE:

THIS PAGE AND ANY FOLLOWING PAGES THAT LIST THE INDIVIDUAL ITEMS OR TOPICS TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE COMMITTEE CONSTITUTE THE AGENDA FOR THIS MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE. THE COMMITTEE MAY CONSIDER AND ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO THE AGENDA DURING THE MEETING. ITEMS MAY BE ADDED TO THE AGENDA BY THE COMMITTEE DURING THE MEETING SUBJECT TO S.C. CODE SECTION 30-4-80(A). THE MATERIALS ON INDIVIDUAL ITEMS THAT FOLLOW THE AGENDA ARE SEPARATE FROM THE AGENDA. THE COMMITTEE MAY CONSIDER AND ADOPT AMENDMENTS TO THE INDIVIDUAL ITEMS LISTED ON THE AGENDA WHEN IT CONSIDERS THEM DURING THE MEETING.



Development Committee Meeting Agenda January 21, 2020 – 5:00 PM

Third Floor - 1930 University Parkway, Aiken, SC

COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Honorable Andrew Siders, Chairman
Honorable Willar Hightower, Vice-Chairman
Honorable Kathy Rawls

- 1. Elect Committee Chairman and Vice-Chairman.
- 2. Approval of Committee Minutes from November 19, 2019 & December 10, 2019.
- 3. Resolution to Award Bid 20-09-B, SRRC Roof Replacement to Thomson Roofing and Metal Company and to Authorize the Council Chairman to Enter into an Agreement on behalf of Aiken County with Thomson Roofing and Metal Company for Bid 20-09-B, SRRC Roof Replacement (re-bid). (County Administrator) (p. 14-17)
 - (County Council authorizes the Council Chairman to enter into an agreement with Thomson Roofing and Metal Company on behalf of Aiken County.)
- 4. Resolution to Award Bid 20-12-B, Roy Warner Walking Track to Trotter Site Preparation, LLC and to Authorize the Council Chairman to Enter into an Agreement on behalf of Aiken County with Trotter Site Preparation, LLC for Bid 20-12-B, Roy Warner Walking Track. (County Administrator) (p. 18-21)
 - (County Council authorizes the Council Chairman to enter into an agreement with Trotter Site Preparation, LLC on behalf of Aiken County.)
- 5. Resolution to Assign the Official Road Name of German Shepherd Trail PD-2065 (Private Drive) to Existing Un-Named Private Roads in County Council District 2. (County Administrator) (p. 22-24)
 - (The official road name of German Shepherd Trail is assigned to a private road within Aiken County.)
- 6. Resolution to Assign the Official Road Name of Purple Heart Tree Ln PD-2064 (Private Drive) to Existing Un-Named Private Roads in County Council District 3. (County Administrator) (p. 25-27)
 - (The official road name of Purple Heart Tree Lane is assigned to a private road within Aiken County.)
- 7. Resolution to Accept SCDNR Water Recreation Funds and US Fish and Wildlife Federal Sport Fish Restoration Funds for Construction of a Boat Ramp and Dock System at Langley Pond Park. (County Administrator) (p. 28-33)
 - (County Council accepts these funds from the SCDNR and US Fish and Wildlife Service, and to accept any Federal funds that may be awarded, to be used at Langley Pond Park for the boat ramp and dock replacement project.)

- 8. Departmental Monthly Report for Planning and Development Codes Division (DEV p. 1)
- 9. Departmental Monthly Report for Engineering- C-Fund (DEV p. 2)
- 10. Departmental Monthly Reports for Engineering- Stormwater & Subdivion (DEV p. 3-5)
- 11. Departmental Monthly Reports for Engineering- Sales Tax I, II, and III Projects List (DEV p. 6-14)
- 12. Departmental Monthly Reports for Engineering Sales Tax II and III Appropriations (DEV p. 15-25)
- 13. Departmental Monthly Report for Engineering & Progress Pictures- Langley Dam (DEV p. 26-27)